

## PARENTAL CONSENT

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the parent or legal guardian of	(name of
minor). I hereby authorize my minor child named above to attend and participate in the AniMissio	n Fun Run 2020
for which I have registered him/her. I understand that my minor child must obey all established ru	iles and follow the
instructions of the person in charge of AniMission Fun Run 2020. I consent to and understand that	at the person in
charge of the AniMission Fun Run 2020 and its organizers have the right to dismiss my child who	is in their opinion
a hazard to the safety and well-being of others. I understand that if my child is sent home under s	such
circumstances, I will be responsible for all associated costs incurred, including the cost of special	l travel
arrangements.	

Prior to the participation of my minor child, I acknowledge that there are certain risks associated with AniMission Fun Run 2020 including but not limited to:, physical injury due to activity-related accidents, physical injury due to transportation-related accidents, illness or even death. Furthermore, I acknowledge that there may be other risks inherent in the activities of which I may not be presently aware. Accordingly, I acknowledge that participation in such activities involves certain dangers and risks which may expose my child to hazards of bodily injury or property damage, and which may result in my child being unable to contact me or be unable to receive immediate medical care and assistance if injury occurs.

By signing this parental consent and liability form, I expressly warrant that my child named above is capable of withstanding both the physical and mental demands associated with AniMission Fun Run 2020 for which he/she is registered. I also expressly assume all risks to my child's participation in this family fun run, whether such risks are known or unknown to me at this time. In recognition of these risks and realities, and in consideration of my child being offered the opportunity to participate in and benefit from AniMission Fun Run 2020 I agree on behalf of myself and my child to release, waive, and disclaim any and all liabilities of or claims against De La Salle Medical and Health Sciences Institute, its officers, board members, agents, faculty, employees, and all private persons or organizations volunteering services without charge to transport, supervise, or chaperone my child while participating in AniMission Fun Run 2020 including, but not limited to any or all liabilities or claims for personal injury, property damage, court costs, attorneys' fees and interest, however, caused or accrued, as a result of my child participating in the DLSMHSI event.

Signature over Parent/Guardian's Name	Date	